U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0654-0027 **PATENT** 11-09-1998 100873624 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem ned original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Other | Confirmatory License Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year Name (line 1) The Research Foundation of State Univ. of New York 08141998 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) United States Air Force is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 1501 Wilson Blvd., Suite 614 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Arlington 22209 State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ABDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, DEATENT

| FORM | PTO-1619B | |
|------------------|-----------|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 | | |
| ONED OCEA | 0007 | |

Page 2

| J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|--|
| PATENT | | |

| OMB 0651-0027 | | PATENT | | |
|--|---|--------------|--|--|
| Correspond | dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 696- | -9089 | | |
| Name | John B. Brocki | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | 2 | | |
| | Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numb | | | |
| Enter either ti | the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same | property). | | |
| Pat | tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | _ | | |
| 08772017 | 7 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document i was | t is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Mor | nth Day Year | | |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| Ente | er PCT application number | | | |
| <u>only</u> | y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT | | | |
| has | not been assigned. | | | |
| Number of P | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ NONE | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No | | |
| Statement a | and Signature | | | |
| To the | e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and | d anv | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| | α β β β β γ γ . | day | | |
| | e of Person Signing Signature | 7/40 | | |
| Mante | e of Person Signing / Signature / D | Jale | | |

REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0540

PATENT

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNM[ENT

| Invention Title | e: "Broadband Output Interface fo | r Ultrafast Superconductor Digital Systems" | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Inventor(s): | i eye | V.K. Sememov, D.F. Schneider, Jao-ching Lin and S. Polonsky | | |
| Patent or Appli | ication Serial No.: | 08/772,017 | | |
| U.S. Filing/Issu | ue Date: | December 19, 1996 | | |
| Grant/Contract | Identification Number(s): | F49620-92-J-0508 | | |
| Foreign Applic | ations filed/intended in (countries): | | | |
| The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Right's clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of | | | | |
| I. | The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and | | | |
| II. | All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award. | | | |
| The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application. | | | | |
| Signed this, 14 day of August, 1998 | | | | |
| By John C. Petersen | | | | |
| Title | Director, Technology Transfer | | | |
| For | The Research Foundation of State 1 | University of New York | | |
| At | SUNY at Stony Brook W5530 Melville Memorial Library | | | |

Stony Brook, New York 11794-3369

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0541



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE AIR FORCE OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (AFMC)

BOLLING AIR FORCE BASE, DC 20332-0001

31 Aug 98

MEMORANDUM FOR JAC/JACNP

FROM:

AFÓSR/JA

SUBJECT: Confirmatory License to the Government-Invention Entitled "Broadband Output Interface for Ultrafast Superconductor Digital Systems"

Attached is a contractor's confirmatory license to the government on the above-noted subject invention. It was conceived under F49620-92-J-0508 with the State University of New York.

OYCE K. COPELAND

Patents Clerk

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0542

BRUMBAUGH, GRAVES, DONOHUE & RAYMOND 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that WE, VASILI SEMENOV, DAVID F. SCHNEIDER, JAO-CHING LIN and STANISLAV POLONSKY, citizens of Russia, United States, Taiwan and Russia, respectively, residing in Stony Brook, County of Suffolk, State of New York; Stony Brook, County of Suffolk, State of New York; Sunnyvale, County of Santa Clara, State of California; and Stony Brook, County of Suffolk, State of New York, respectively, whose post office addresses are 10 Skylark Lane, Stony Brook, New York 11790; 9 Saddler Lane, Stony Brook, NY 11790; 1232 Vicente Drive, #B, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; and 9 Harbor Hill Road, Stony Brook, NY 11790, respectively, have invented an improvement in

INTERFACE BETWEEN SUPERCONDUCTOR
AND SEMICONDUCTOR ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS USING
PHASE-SHIFT-KEYING CODED OUTPUT DATA FORMAT

of which the following is a

SPECIFICATION

NOTICE OF GOVERNMENT RIGHTS

The U.S. Government has a certain rights in this invention pursuant to the terms of contract No. F49620-92-J-0508 awarded by the Air Force Office of Scientific Research (DoD).

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0543